
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4563
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2002
TELEPHONE EXCHANGES
JASWANT SINGH YADAV

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of telephone exchanges proposed to be set up during the Tenth Plan in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the location-wise details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) The planning for setting up of New Telephone Exchanges is finalized at the beginning of each financial year based on the waiting list and resources available.

(b) The location-wise details of Digital Electronic Exchanges planned to be set up during 2002-03 in Rajasthan are given in the Annexure. These will be commissioned subject to availability of resources.

ANNEXURE

Location-wise details of New Telephone Exchanges Proposed to be set up in Rajasthan during 2002-2003

Sl. Name of Location's Name Sl Name of Location's
No. District No. District Name

1 Ajmer Akodia 26 Jaiselmer Sonu
2 Alwar Dumroli 27 Jalore Khara
3 Karanpura 28 Paota
4 Nayagaon 29 Sanpur
  Partapur
5 Thumrela 30 Tatol
6 Banswara BSW-M/W 31 Jhunjhunu Kot
7 Sagwadiya 32 Papra
8 Barmer Adel 33 Jodhpur Chamu
9 BRM-Old Exch. 34 JDP-Mandore
10 Sarli Jagir 35 Jetiwas
11 Bharatpur Sadpuri 36 Kakelao
12 Bhilwada BLW-Pur 37 Keturnada
13 BLW-Subhash 38 Karauli Mandrayal
  Nagar
14 BLW-V.S. Pathik 39 Kota Kota DCM
  Nagar
15 Bikaner Badnu 40 Kota Rampura
16 Beeramsar 41 Nagaur Jijot
17 BIK-MDV Colony 42 Pali Jitra
         Marwar
18 Sahiarasar 43 Khandi
19 Thawaria 44 Kharia Neev
20 Dholpur Jarga 45 Rajsamand Tikhli
21 Mithawali 46 Sikar Bidoli
22 Dungarpur Modar 47 Dakas
23 Hanumangadh Hn.Jn-B.S. Chowk     48              Dantru
24 Jaisalmer Luherki 49 Sikar-Krishi
         Mandi
25 Parewar 50 Udaipur Badawali
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